

PINELLAS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PHONE (727) 464-3365 • FAX (727) 464-3022 • 315 COURT STREET • CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33756 www. pinellascounty.org

NANET Oder 218 G2017 CHAIR

Ms. Petrina Tuttle Herring, Bureau Chief Office of Criminal Justice Grants Florida Department of Law Enforcement 2331 Phillips Road Tallahassee, Florida 32308

Dear Ms. Herring:

In compliance with Rule 11D-9 of the Florida Administrative Code, Pinellas County approves the distribution of \$277,379.00 of Federal Fiscal Year 2017 Edward Byrne Memorial JAG Program funds for the following projects within Pinellas County:

Agency/Organization	Project Title	Amount
Pinellas County	Alpha House: Child Abuse Prevention	\$10,000
City of Clearwater	Clearwater Police Department: Mental Health Check Team	\$15,848.78
City of St. Petersburg	St. Petersburg Police Department: Prevention and Safety Program	\$4,675
Pinellas County	Family Resources: Placement Intake Services	\$33,500
Pinellas County	MORE Health: Firearm Safety	\$25,000
Pinellas County	PACE Center for Girls: Spirited Girls! Program	\$10,000
Pinellas County Sheriff's Office	Sexual Predator and Offender Tracking (SPOT)	\$97,325
Pinellas County	Suncoast Center: Forensic Focused Outreach	\$33,500
Pinellas County	Westcare: Mustard Seed Inn	\$20,000
Pinellas County	Justice Coordination: JAG Planning Grant	
TOTAL		\$234,151.22

Sincerely,

Janet C. Long, Chair

Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners

"PINELLAS COUNTY IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER"

TEST: KEN BURKE, CLERK a

Deputy Clerk

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER